504878918 04/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONE PEREIRA MASIERO	04/12/2018
LUIZ CARLOS GUEDES VALENTE	04/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OURO NEGRO TECNOLOGIAS EM EQUIPAMENTOS INDUSTRIAIS S/A	
Street Address:	RUA GAL. ARGOLO, 61, SÃO CRISTÓVÃO	
City:	RIO DE JANEIRO - RJ	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	20921-392	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15884714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-763-3303

Email: info@mhdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: BARY L. HALEY

Address Line 1: 4901 NW 17TH WAY, SUITE 308

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12495.3802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY L. HALEY
SIGNATURE:	/barry I. haley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=06_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504878918 REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0043

Attorney Docket No.: 12495.3802

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

LEONE PEREIRA MASIERO

Address:

Rua Simão Da Cunha Gago, 365/101

City/State/Zip:

Aterrado, Volta Redonda CEP 27213-170 - RJ -

BRASIL

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

LUIZ CARLOS GUEDES VALENTE

Address:

Rua Pompeu Loureiro, 98 COB 1

City/State/Zip:

Copacabana, Rio De Janeiro CEP 22061-000

ASSIGNEE:

OURO NEGRO TECNOLOGIAS EM

Address:

EQUIPAMENTOS INDUSTRIAIS S/A Rua Gal. Argolo, 61, São Cristóvão

City/State/Zip:

20921-392 - Rio De Janeiro - RJ - BRASIL

TITLE OF

DEVICE FOR SENSING

INVENTION:

PHOTOLUMINESCENT MATERIALS IN

SEAWATER

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:

15/884,714

Filed on:

January 31, 2018

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this document: 04 2 20/9

Leone Pereira Masiero, Inventor

Date of this document:

Luiz Carlos Guedes Valente, Inventor

E\12000\12495\3802\TO PTO\06 Assignment, dock

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 04/20/2018